

**QUESTION NO 20**

**By Councillor Bruce for answer by  
the Convener of the Transport and  
Environment Committee at a meeting  
of the Council on 4 May 2023**

**Ratho Bus Service**

**Question** (1) When do you expect the residents of Ratho and surrounding area to have a direct bus service to the centre of Edinburgh that is reliable and frequent?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) If such a direct bus service to the city centre is not proposed, then when do you expect to have a reliable frequent shuttle bus service for Ratho that picks up transport hubs at Ingliston P&R/Gyle and Hermiston Gait?

**Answer** (2)